03-21-2003 FORI: PTO-1594 (Modified) RE(Docket No.: (Rev. : 33) OMR N . 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 1579-GEN Copy :; it 1994-97 Lega'Star TM05 1 EV03 Tab settings → → 102396243
1023ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 3-7-03 Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): eisure Time Technology, Inc. Name: Vision Gaming & Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Suite B Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1826 Doan Way General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Norcross State: GA ZIP: 30093 Georgia □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Yes No Add: ional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: February 19, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes M M 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. The demark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/(199.151 75/699.152 76/395.340 2,071,747 2,386,427 2,312,200 76/195,341 2,336,461 2,232,793 2,142,591 2,199,401 2,142,590 2,142,589 X Yes No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 16 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Na ne: Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$415.00 Internal Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4940 Munson Street, N.W. 19-0083 State: OH ZIP: 44718 City Cantop DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3/2**1/20**00 ECOOPER 00000018 75699151 40.00 DP C:853 375.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 5, 2003 Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0284

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (2)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
 - B. Trademark Registration No. (s)

2,199,400 2,071,747 2,071,746

Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352 Sand & Sebolt Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 4940 Munson Street, N.W. Canton, OH 44718-3615 330-244-1174 telephone 330-244-1173 facsimile Docket No. 1579-GEN

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, <u>Leisure Time Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u> a <u>Georgia</u> Corporation, having a business address of <u>4258 Communications Drive</u>, <u>Norcross</u>, <u>Georgia</u>, <u>30093</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the sundry trademarks set forth on attached Schedule A, which is incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, <u>Vision Gaming & Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u> a <u>Georgia</u> corporation having a business address of <u>1826 Doan Way</u>, <u>Suite B</u>, <u>Norcross</u>, <u>Georgia</u>, <u>30093</u>, has purchased pursuant to the Corporate Charter dated April 2, 2002, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the common law rights associated therewith, along with the corresponding registrations thereof, as set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises set forth herein and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, **Leisure Time Technology, Inc.** by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto said **Vision Gaming & Technology, Inc.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks throughout the world and the corresponding registrations thereof, as set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said <u>Leisure Time Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u> hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said <u>Vision Gaming & Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u> its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said <u>Leisure Time Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u> had in, to and by, under and through, said trademark/service marks and corresponding registrations thereof, as set forth in Schedule A, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Vision Gaming & Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u> for its use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by <u>Leisure Time</u> <u>Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u> had this Assignment not been made.

Address:

Citizenship: USA

Citizenship: USA

Duluth, 6A 20096

COUNTY OF Graine H	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
1. Tanny (ukur	, a Notary Public in and for said
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	who executed this Assignment of Trademarks
•	
before me on Kebruary 19, 200:	has proven to me on the basis o
satisfactory evidence, that he had and has	full authority to execute this document on behal
of Leisure Time Technology, Inc. without	t counter-signature by any other individual, and
acknowledge the signing of the above instr	ument to be his voluntary act and deed and tha
of the corporation Leisure Time Technol	ogy, Inc. for the purpose therein set forth.
Witness my signature and Official Seal at	Noccoss, Gara, this 19th
day of <u>february</u> , 200	3 .
	Janny Luker
	NOTARY PUBLIC
SEAL	The Comment Colored Laboration of the Colored

STATE OF Georgia

COUNTY OF Grant AMERICA

1. Tamy Wker	, a Notary Public in and for said County,
	uted this Assignment of Trademarks before me
on <u>February 19, 2003</u> ,	has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence, that he had and has full authorit	y to execute this document on behalf of Vision
Gaming & Technology, Inc. without co	ounter-signature by any other individual, and
acknowledge the signing of the above instr	ument to be his voluntary act and deed and that
of the limited liability company Vision Ga	aming & Technology, Inc. for the purposes
therein set forth.	
day of <u>february</u> , 20 <u>3</u> .	Noreross, Goog, A this 19th

SEAL

DOCKET NO.	MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
1579-U	SUPERBALL KENO	75/128,075	7/1/96	2,071,747	6/17/97	ns
1579-AK	LEISURE TIME GAMING, INC.	75/699,151	66/9/5			ns
1579-P	LEISURE TIME TECHNOLOGY	75/699,152	2/6/99	·		ns N
1579-AL	SHAMROCK POKER	75/598,188	12/2/98	2,386,427	9/12/00	sn
1579-ВН	VISION GAMING & TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED VISION GAMING AND TECHNOLOGY	76/395,340	4/10/02	:		SN
1579-BK		76/395,341	4/10/02	:		Sn
1579-UU	SHAMROCK 7'S	75/265,295	3/27/97	2,312,200	1/25/00	ns
1579-WW	SPIN BALL BONUS	75/265,276	3/27/97	2,336,461	3/28/00	ns
1579-TT	GOLD ROW BONUS	75/265,275	3/27/97	2,232,793	3/16/99	ns
1579-11	SUPERGOLD BINGO	75/253,348	3/7/97	2,142,591	3/10/98	SN :
1579-JJ	SUPERBALL KENO	75/253,347	3/7/97	2,199,401	10/27/98	Sn
1579-LL	TOUCH 6 LOTTO	75/253,344	3/7/97	2,142,590	3/10/98	ns
1579-KK	SUPERPICK LOTTO	75/253,339	3/7/97	2,142,589	3/10/98	ns
1579-MM	TOUCHEASY KENO	75/253,338	3/7/97	2,199,400	10/27/98	SN
1579-JJ	SUPERBALL KENO	75/128,075	7/1/96	2,071,747	6/17/97	ns
1579-X	TOUCHEASY KENO	75/128/074	7/1/96	2,071,746	6/17/97	SN
1579-NN-1	POT-0-GOLD			2127770	3/26/97	GREAT
1579-NN-2	POT-0-GOLD	39712495.3	3/20/97	39712495	4/15/97	GERMANY
1579-NN-3	POT-0-GOLD	2.095.574	5/30/97	2095574	5/30/97	SPAIN
1579-NN-4	POT-0-GOLD	97693733	9/4/97	97693733	9/4/97	FRANCE

DOCKET NO.	MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
1579-NN-5	POT-O-GOLD	497735	3/26/97	497735	66/6/2	EP
1579-NN-7	POT-O-GOLD	729507	3/11/97	729507	3/11/97	AUSTRALIA
1579-NN-9	POT-O-GOLD	39857	5/25/97	38198	8/14/97	PERU
1579-NN-10	POT-O-GOLD	75/253,323	2/5/97	446386	10/29/97	0/29/97 SWITZERLAND
1579-NN-11	POT-O-GOLD	AM1347/97	3/11/97	171,925	10/7/97	AUSTRIA
1579-NN-12	POT-0-GOLD			187762	12/23/97	NORWAY
1579-NN-13	POT-O-GOLD			608148	3/11/97	BENELUX
1579-NN-14	POT-O-GOLD	2.084.243	5/27/97	5/27/97 1.690.711	9/28/98	ARGENTINA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 03/07/2003